
                           

   
Brosna Parish Weekly Newsletter 

Fourth Sunday of Advent       22 December 2024 

            
              

  
 

 
 

Fr Martin Spillane PP - Telephone 087 2039071 
7 Cois Clydagh, Brosna, Tralee, Co Kerry, V92FD96 

General Email: brosna@dioceseofkerry.ie / To Book a Mass: brosnamass@gmail.com 
Web: www.dioceseofkerry.ie 

 

Safeguarding Children Representative: 
Designated Liaison Person Kerry Diocese: Tel: 087 6362780 

 
Priest on Duty  Sat 21 Dec – Fri 27 Dec Fr John Buckley  0872409624 
 Sat 28 Dec - Fri 3 Jan Fr Gearoid Walsh  0876759263 

Theme:  Preparing the Way 
 

Hymns:   Entrance:     Hark the Herald Angels    77   
 Exeunt:  O Come, O Come Emmanuel   131    

 

MASS INTENTIONS:  Saturday 21 December to Sunday 29 December 2024  
Sat 21 Dec Brosna 7pm Joseph Roche, Knockafreghane (Anniversary) 

Helen Magee (The Cross, Brosna) 
Nell, Thomas, Hannah, Michael and Bridgette 
Murphy 
Timothy & Cornelius O’Callaghan, Joan O’Reilly 
(nee Callaghan) (The Square, Brosna) 
  

Sun 22 Dec Knockaclarig 10am  
Tue 24 Dec Brosna 7.30pm CHRISTMAS MASS 

Wed 25 Dec Knockaclarig 10am CHRISTMAS MASS 
Thu 26 Dec Knockaclarig 10am ++ Holy Day ++ 
Sat 28 Dec Brosna 7pm Michael O'Connor (The Village) 3rd Anniversary 
Sun 29 Dec Knockaclarig 10am  
Tue 31 Dec Brosna 7pm NEW YEAR MASS 
Wed 1 Jan Knockaclarig 10am NEW YEAR MASS 

    

 Church Collections:       Offertory: €685    
 

St Moling & St Carthage 
Church of Our Lady of the 

Assumption 

 
Parish Announcements 

 
To Book a Mass for Brosna or Knockaclarig 

By Email: brosnamass@gmail.com / By Telephone/Text: 089 487 6560 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 

 
Sacristy Opening Times over Christmas: 

 
Monday, 23 December - 10am to 12 Noon. 
Monday, 30 December - 10am to 12 Noon. 

 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 

*** ENVELOPE BOXES FOR 2025 *** 
 

You can collect your 2025 Envelope Boxes as follows: 
 

Brosna - From outside the Sacristy after Mass - Saturday 21 December 
Knockaclarig - From outside the Sacristy after Mass - Sunday 22 December 

 
Or from BROSNA SACRISTY on Monday 23 or 30 December - between 10am and 12 

Noon.  
Thank you 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 

*** CHRISTMAS MASS *** 
 
Christmas Mass will be celebrated in Brosna at 7.30pm on Christmas Eve and on 
Christmas Day at 10am in Knockaclarig. 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 
Diocesan Announcements 

A copy of Bishop Ray's inspirational Christmas Message is on the 
Notice Board and print outs are on the table at the back of the Church. 

____________________________________________________________________________ 

Community Announcements 

Deacon Thady O’Connor will feature the Kilflynn Christmas Concert and 
Remembrance Service on St Stephen’s Day during his Breakfast Show on Radio 
Maria Ireland. Time 8.30 am. Available on 210 Saorview TV and on the Radio Maria 
Ireland app.  


